



Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, Original Suit I.D. No.2180/C 008728 of 2006, titled as Manav Sarkar vs. Monica Sarkar, pending in the Court of Additional District Judge, Patiala, within the State of Punjab, is transferred to the Family Court, Lucknow, within the State of Uttar Pradesh, to be heard along with R.S. No.1622 of 2006 and Case No.1016 of 2006, pending before that Court.

Transfer Petition is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
September 05, 2008.